PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NJC Innovations	07/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NagralD S.A.
Street Address:	Le Cret-du-Locle 10
Internal Address:	CP 1161
City:	La Chaux-de-Fonds
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-2301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6644555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)839-1790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-839-1749
Email: DGV@VTALaw.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah G. VandenHoff

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2928

Address Line 4: Bellaire, TEXAS 77402-2928

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah G. VandenHoff

Total Attachments: 2

source=GLN-010US Assignment#page1.tif source=GLN-010US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016489 FRAME: 0433

500048190

\$40.00

CH \$40

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, NJC INNOVATIONS, a corporation of Switzerland, of Case Postale 103, Morges, Switzerland CH-1110, hereafter identified as ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees as follows:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to:

NagralD S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, whose post office address is Le Crêt-du-Locle 10, CP 1161, La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland CH – 2301, , including its successors, legal representatives and assigns (collectively referred to hereafter as ASSIGNEE).

its entire right, title and interest, in and to the discovery or improvement ("INVENTION") described in the following specified patent:

Title	CHIP CARD COMPRISING AN ANTENNA
Patent No.	6,644,555 B1
Issue Date	11 November 2003
Serial No.	10/031,648
Country	United States
International Filing Date	3 May 2000

and any corresponding patent(s) or registration(s) that may be granted thereon in the United States and any other country.

2. In the event of an interference, reexamination, opposition or similar proceeding, upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of ASSIGNOR's ability, including without limitation, preparing and executing preliminary statements, providing technical assistance and producing evidence in support of such proceeding(s). ASSIGNEE will pay ASSIGNOR for all reasonable and necessary expenses incurred and work performed by such ASSIGNOR, in connection with such proceedings.

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment document to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date opposite his signature.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR:

15 July 2005.

Berney Jean - Cloude
[insert First Name, Middle Initial, SURNAME for authorized officer of NJC Innovations]

[insert title of authorized officer]

BERNEY Jean-Claude, MANAGER

(Corporate Seal)

Executed at City of 1110 Norges, Switzerland
On this day of, 2005, [insert First Name, Middle Initial, SURNAME for authorized officer of NJC Innovations] personally appeared before me and was recognized by me as the person named above, who acknowledged to me that he executed this document as an authorized officer on behalf of NJC Innovations.
Berney Lean Cloude. Witness
In witness whereof, ASSIGNEE has caused this assignment document to be accepted by its duly authorized officer on the date opposite his signature.
Date ASSIGNEE: [insert First Name, Middle Initial, SURNAME for authorized officer of NagralD S.A.] [insert title of authorized officer]
NagraID S.A. Crêtceth-orie 10 Case postale 1161 Case postale 1161 2301 La Chaux-de-Fonds Executed at City of, Switzerland François DROZ, CTO On this, Switzerland François DROZ, CTO On this, 2005, [insert First Name, Middle Initial, SURNAME for authorized officer of NagraID S.A.] personally appeared before me and was recognized by me as the person named above, who acknowledged to me that he executed this document as an authorized officer on behalf of NagraID S.A.
Trancois oroz Witness

PATENT PATENT REEL: 016489 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 09/02/2005